

August 29, 2014

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

**RE:** Notice of Election and Withdrawal of CenturyLink Communications, LLC Competitive Local Exchange Services Pursuant to §392.461, RSMo

Dear Secretary of the Commission:

Section 392.461 allows telecommunications companies, upon notice to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"), to elect to be exempt from the requirement that they offer retail services to residential or business end users only through tariff, and to withdraw such tariffs. However, the law requires them to publish generally available retail prices on a website.

CenturyLink Communications, LLC hereby gives the Commission notice of its election to be exempt from tariff filing requirements relating to, and of its intent to withdraw, the following tariffs:

CenturyLink Communications, LLC P.S.C. MO #2 CenturyLink Communications, LLC P.S.C. MO #3 CenturyLink Communications, LLC P.S.C. MO #5

CenturyLink respectfully requests that the Notice of Election and Withdrawal shall become effective October 1, 2014. CenturyLink will make available its rates, terms and conditions for the above referenced retail telecommunication services in catalogs located on its website at <u>www.centurylink.com/tariffs</u>. Affected customers were advised at least thirty days in advance of CenturyLink's withdrawal of the above referenced tariffs and of the website at which the rate schedules are available.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call Sharon Alvarado at (303) 992-5836.

Respectfully submitted,

Lawarra Lemon

Lawanna German

Attachments

Lawanna German Tariff Manager Lawanna.German@centurylink.com Voice: (303) 992-5837 Fax: (720) 578-2912